1/2" up to 2"      580 psi   mixing function
Technical Information
3/2 - Way Control Valve 7082
with integrated positioner
Pneumatically operated 3/2-way valve for the control of
neutral and highly aggressive media.
• Integrated positioner
• Compact design

to high supply air pressure, we recommend the use
of a supply air pressure regulator.
Ordering Number System
3/2 - Way Control Valve in stainless steel
7082 with integrated positioner
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 0 8 2 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 14: Quote only if  required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Model Size "A": Actuator (valve w ithout body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering Example: 7082/020V4520C8
3/2-way control valve in stainless steel, 3/4", NPT-thread, seat material PTFE, digital positioner Type 8049,
4 wire,  actuator 3" NPT, linear flow characteristic, Kvs 100 %
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body materials 4. Seat material 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator 7. Springs
3 3/2-way control 0 Pipe thread acc. 2 stainless steel 0 PTFE (Teflon) C digital positioner, Type 8 Piston 3" (NPT) - Standard
valve DIN EN 10226-1 316 L 8049, 4 wire 9 Piston 5" (NPT)
 diverting funct ion  ISO 228 R digital positioner Type D diaphragm R 4 springs (D 10")
4 3/2-way control 5 NPT thread 8049, 2 wire D 10" (NPT) T 6 springs (D 10")
valve T digital positioner Type W 8 springs (D 10")
mixing function 8049, AS-i version
8. Characteristic 9. Packing 10. Cv-value  11. Accessories 12. Special versions 13. Seal 14. Position
indicator
- Linear - Standard             - full Cv-value - without S To state if some - Standard 5 metal tie-on label
stations are with typelabel
2 Packing quoted! and protection
underneath film
(vacuum)
Dimensions and Weights
Dimensions in inch
3/2 - Way Control Valve in stainless steel
7082 with integrated positioner
digital positioner Type 8049
SW3
SW1
SW2
A
A
B
B
L
0
2 5
5 0
7 5
100
0
2 5
5 0
7 5
100
116
G
1/
8"
I 2x M16x1,5
D
K
E
y%y%
XXX
xxxx
DN Actuator A B B D K L I E Stroke SW1 SW2 SW3 Weight
 (lbs)
NPT NPT Type Type Type
8049 8049 8049
1/2" 3" 1/2" 0.59 0.57 3.78 2.44 3.54 3.54 13.62 0.55 1.02 1.61 1.18 10.3
1/2" 5" 1/2" 0.59 0.57 5.75 2.44 3.54 4.13 14.41 0.55 1.02 1.61 1.18 14.5
3/4" 3" 3/4" 0.64 0.59 3.78 2.44 3.54 3.54 13.62 0.55 1.26 1.61 1.18 10.3
3/4" 5" 3/4" 0.64 0.59 5.75 2.44 3.54 4.13 14.41 0.55 1.26 1.61 1.18 14.5
1" 3" 1" 0.75 0.71 3.78 2.48 4.33 3.54 14.09 0.55 1.61 2.17 1.18 11.2
1" 5" 1" 0.75 0.71 5.75 2.48 4.33 4.13 14.88 0.55 1.61 2.17 1.18 15.4
1 1/4" 3" 1 1/4" 0.84 0.72 3.78 2.91 5.12 3.54 14.25 0.59 1.89 2.56 1.18 12.5
1 1/4" 5" 1 1/4" 0.84 0.72 5.75 2.91 5.12 4.13 15.04 0.59 1.89 2.56 1.18 16.7
1 1/2" 5" 1 1/2" 0.84 0.72 5.75 3.46 5.51 4.13 15.63 0.91 2.28 2.95 1.26 18.7
2" 5" 2" 1.01 0.75 5.75 3.74 7.09 4.13 16.14 0.91 3.35 3.54 1.42 25.7
3/2 - Way Control Valve in stainless steel
7082 with integrated positioner
Dimensions and Weights
A